
Wapahani Cross Country Invitational
Selma, IN

Aug. 26, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Wabash 27 3 4 5 6 9 10 13 17:13.8 1:12.7
2 Wapahani 33 1 2 7 11 12 16 26 17:23.5 1:57.1
3 Monroe Central 84 8 17 18 19 22 30 35 19:10.5 2:36.7
4 Daleville 105 14 15 24 25 27 46 19:53.9 1:31.9
5* Anderson Preparatory 157 21 28 33 37 38 40 42 21:11.7 2:08.8
6* Winchester Community 157 23 29 32 34 39 43 45 21:13.4 2:12.2
7 Alexandria Monroe 172 20 31 36 41 44 47 48 22:00.5 4:43.0

Incomplete Teams: Shenandoah, Union  (Modoc), Liberty Christian Sch

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Wabash
3 Kaden Vogel, 12 16:49.2
4 Jonas Church, 11 16:52.1
5 Isaiah Cordes, 10 17:10.6
6 Ezra Church, 9 17:14.9
9 Jace Bullins, 11 18:01.8
10 Brett Shull, 10 18:03.7
13 Kasen Oswalt, 11 18:59.8

Total Time = 1:26:08.6     Total Places = 27

2. Wapahani
1 Nick Cook, 12 16:27.9
2 Caleb Aber, 11 16:33.9
7 Mason Tomboni, 10 17:24.3
11 Jason Rahe, 10 18:06.1
12 Preston McCorkill, 10 18:24.9
16 Kason Thrasher, 10 19:12.6
26 Kamden Gibson, 12 20:33.2

Total Time = 1:26:57.1     Total Places = 33

3. Monroe Central
8 Eli Chamberlain, 12 17:28.6
17 Lane Dance, 11 19:16.9
18 Zadok Lloyd, 9 19:22.4
19 Jackson Wines, 9 19:38.9
22 Nathan Daniels, 12 20:05.3
30 Cory Brown, 9 20:54.3
35 Wyatt Daniels, 9 21:42.2

Total Time = 1:35:52.1     Total Places = 84

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Daleville
14 Corin Withers, 11 19:07.6
15 Noah Colvin, 11 19:09.1
24 Nick Pugsley, 10 20:07.7
25 Ethan Colvin, 12 20:25.5
27 Isaac Elam, 9 20:39.5
46 Austin Ryder, 12 24:28.4

Total Time = 1:39:29.4     Total Places = 105

5*. Anderson Preparatory
21 Peyton Taylor, 11 19:50.1
28 Jason Settlemyer, 12 20:41.4
33 Jack Fisher, 10 21:30.5
37 Jacoby Bradford, 10 21:57.7
38 Jaylen Jones, 10 21:58.8
40 Will Antrobus, 10 22:56.0
42 Jacob Tyler, 9 23:25.5

Total Time = 1:45:58.5     Total Places = 157

6*. Winchester Community
23 Austin Collings, 11 20:07.2
29 Tyler Neal, 12 20:47.9
32 Aiden Mendenhall, 10 21:11.3
34 Gavyn Edwards, 10 21:41.0
39 Quentin Keen, 12 22:19.4
43 Isaiah Spurlin, 11 23:28.7
45 Cooper Mote, 9 24:24.0

Total Time = 1:46:06.8     Total Places = 157



7. Alexandria Monroe
20 Kenden Miller, 10 19:39.4
31 Lukas Sullivan, 12 20:55.8
36 Blake Thomas, 10 21:49.1
41 Charles Rowlett, 12 23:15.5
44 Richard Doran-Egan, 12

24:22.3
47 Fisher Oldham, 10 25:07.1
48 Diezel Dockery, 10 28:16.2

Total Time = 1:50:02.1     Total Places = 172

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Nick Cook, 12 16:27.9 Wapahani
2 2 Caleb Aber, 11 16:33.9 Wapahani
3 3 Kaden Vogel, 12 16:49.2 Wabash
4 4 Jonas Church, 11 16:52.1 Wabash
5 5 Isaiah Cordes, 10 17:10.6 Wabash
6 6 Ezra Church, 9 17:14.9 Wabash
7 7 Mason Tomboni, 10 17:24.3 Wapahani
8 8 Eli Chamberlain, 12 17:28.6 Monroe Central
9 9 Jace Bullins, 11 18:01.8 Wabash
10 10 Brett Shull, 10 18:03.7 Wabash
11 11 Jason Rahe, 10 18:06.1 Wapahani
12 12 Preston McCorkill, 10 18:24.9 Wapahani
13 13 Kasen Oswalt, 11 18:59.8 Wabash
14 14 Corin Withers, 11 19:07.6 Daleville
15 15 Noah Colvin, 11 19:09.1 Daleville
16 16 Kason Thrasher, 10 19:12.6 Wapahani
17 17 Lane Dance, 11 19:16.9 Monroe Central
18 18 Zadok Lloyd, 9 19:22.4 Monroe Central
19 Matthew Niles, 10 19:22.5 Wabash
20 19 Jackson Wines, 9 19:38.9 Monroe Central
21 20 Kenden Miller, 10 19:39.4 Alexandria Monroe
22 21 Peyton Taylor, 11 19:50.1 Anderson Preparatory
23 Lamar Schwartz, 9 19:50.8 Union  (Modoc)
24 Chase Howard, 11 19:54.4 Wabash
25 22 Nathan Daniels, 12 20:05.3 Monroe Central
26 23 Austin Collings, 11 20:07.2 Winchester Community
27 24 Nick Pugsley, 10 20:07.7 Daleville
28 25 Ethan Colvin, 12 20:25.5 Daleville
29 26 Kamden Gibson, 12 20:33.2 Wapahani
30 27 Isaac Elam, 9 20:39.5 Daleville
31 28 Jason Settlemyer, 12 20:41.4 Anderson Preparatory
32 Dj Segraves, 9 20:46.9 Wapahani
33 29 Tyler Neal, 12 20:47.9 Winchester Community
34 30 Cory Brown, 9 20:54.3 Monroe Central
35 31 Lukas Sullivan, 12 20:55.8 Alexandria Monroe
36 32 Aiden Mendenhall, 10 21:11.3 Winchester Community
37 Phillip Butler, 12 21:17.0 Liberty Christian Sch
38 33 Jack Fisher, 10 21:30.5 Anderson Preparatory
39 34 Gavyn Edwards, 10 21:41.0 Winchester Community
40 35 Wyatt Daniels, 9 21:42.2 Monroe Central
41 36 Blake Thomas, 10 21:49.1 Alexandria Monroe
42 37 Jacoby Bradford, 10 21:57.7 Anderson Preparatory
43 38 Jaylen Jones, 10 21:58.8 Anderson Preparatory
44 39 Quentin Keen, 12 22:19.4 Winchester Community
45 Maverick Sommers, 10 22:29.9 Wabash
46 40 Will Antrobus, 10 22:56.0 Anderson Preparatory
47 Mason French, 9 23:02.5 Union  (Modoc)
48 41 Charles Rowlett, 12 23:15.5 Alexandria Monroe



49 42 Jacob Tyler, 9 23:25.5 Anderson Preparatory
50 43 Isaiah Spurlin, 11 23:28.7 Winchester Community
51 Keagan Cooper, 9 23:31.4 Shenandoah
52 Noah Schmcker, 9 24:20.5 Union  (Modoc)
53 44 Richard Doran-Egan, 12

24:22.3 Alexandria Monroe
54 45 Cooper Mote, 9 24:24.0 Winchester Community
55 46 Austin Ryder, 12 24:28.4 Daleville
56 Aaron Wood, 9 24:46.4 Shenandoah
57 Zayne Sampley, 12 24:56.8 Monroe Central
58 47 Fisher Oldham, 10 25:07.1 Alexandria Monroe
59 Braisen Rainwaters, 12 25:31.1 Wapahani
60 Evan Morgan, 11 27:03.9 Wapahani
61 Noah Moery, 9 27:24.7 Monroe Central
62 Drake VanNote, 9 27:30.5 Winchester Community
63 48 Diezel Dockery, 10 28:16.2 Alexandria Monroe
64 Ethan Jeske, 9 29:30.7 Alexandria Monroe
65 Kristopher Lawrence, 12

29:35.3 Winchester Community
66 Skyler Brough, 9 32:11.1 Anderson Preparatory


